
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

M0005 See Block 16C NMSS-15-0151
6- ISSUED BY CODE ITRCHQ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifotherthan htem 6) CODE

U.S. NRC - HQ
Acquisition Management Division
Mail Stop: 3WFN-05-C64MP
Washington DC 20555-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street. c, nty, State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

AEGIS.NET INC

42 READS WAY 919. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

NEW CASTLE DE 197201649

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
x NRC-DR-33-10-324

NRC-HQ-55-14-0-0001
lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 152858358 FACILITY CODE 02/19/2014

II. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO A uk-1-MENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

n The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date spectfied for receipt of Offers nDis extended. n is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pror to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one oa the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and reauming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted : or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer alreadysubmitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reterence
to the solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifrequired) Net lncrease: $250, 000.00

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
apprmpriahon date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(1b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

X 52.217-8, Option to Extend Services

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not. [] is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to theissuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings. including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

GSA Contract 9: G535F01255

The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance for an additional

four months through September 18, 2015, in accordance with the FAR clause 52.217-8, OpD ion

to Extend Services. Cor.sequently, this modification also increases the ceiling by

$258,144 from $1,081,566 to $1,339,710.00 and increases the obligated amount by $250,000.00

from $927,000 to $1,177,000.00.

See following page for details.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged end in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type-orpnint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

ý.t no~eC..o ~X-.V(~ ~ E'~(LtADELIS N ORGE

15B.ITRACTOR/FFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMEC 16C. DATE SIGNED

~?L;eaumaeashodedt sin)512 (1?,201- (wamr r5e~~e~'1;-/~ )
NSN 7540-01-152-8070

Previous edition unusable
STýIDARD FORM 30 IREV. 1"-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NEMLATE - ADM&ti SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETL MAY 1 2 2015 ]knot?



NRC-DR-33-10-324
Task NRC-HQ-55-14-0-0001
Modification No. M0005
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance for an additional four months
through September 18, 2015, in accordance with the FAR clause 52.217-8, Option to Extend Services.
Consequently, this modification also increases the ceiling by $258,144 from $1,081,566 to
$1,339,710.00 and increases the obligated amount by $250,000.00 from $927,000 to $1,177,000.00.

Accordingly, the task order is modified as follows:

1. Section 2 entitled: "Price Schedule" is modified as follows:
Cao ,: . . . . . . . .... E s. ... . .d ". . . . . .

Labor, ,-F..xed• ... .,...Estimated.. T.!i.!•i:i.i:.•,i.:otal.•
Cateigory LIabor Category Fixed
NO.

Period : award date - 511812014

1001 IV&V Process Manager (account $197.96 230 $45,530.80manager)
1002 IV&V Technical Specialist (PKI $158.38 840 $133,039.20

Technical Specialist)
1003 Senior Application Engineer $118.78 305 $36,227.90

1,375

Period : 5/19/14 - 911812015
2001 IV&V Process Manager $198.57 1380 $274,026.60
2002 IV&V Technical Specialist $158.86 4,100 $651,326.00
2003 Senior Application Engineer $119.14 1,675 $199,559.50

s5,55

Total Estimated Ceiling 6,930 $1,339,710.00

2. Section 4 entitled: "NRCBO50 Consideration and Obligation - Task Orders" is modified as follows:

(a) The ceiling of this order for services is $1,339,710.00.

(b) This order is subject to the minimum and maximum ordering requirements set forth in the
contract.

(c) The amount presently obligated with respect to this order is $1,177,000.00. The obligated
amount shall, at no time, exceed the order ceiling as specified in paragraph (a) above. When
and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated
amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and
until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this order, in
accordance with FAR Part 43 - Modifications. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess
of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk and may not be
reimbursed by the Government.

(d) The Contractor shall comply with the provisions of FAR 52.232-22 - Limitation of Funds, for
incrementally-funded delivery orders or task orders.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



NRC-DR-33-10-324
Task NRC-HQ-55-14-O-0001
Modification No. M0005
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance for an additional four months
through September 18, 2015, in accordance with the FAR clause 52.217-8, Option to Extend Services.
Consequently, this modification also increases the ceiling by $258,144 from $1,081,566 to
$1,339,710.00 and increases the obligated amount by $250,000.00 from $927,000 to $1,177,000.00.

Accordingly, the task order is modified as follows:

1. Section 2 entitled: "Price Schedule" is modified as follows:

Labor : : = : • • : • .. .. - :• 1 ' , : =: ' :.•' .- .:,

Category La°borCategory Fi, ed Estimated Total

Period: award date - 5/1812014

1001 IV&V Process Manager (account $197.96 230 $45,530.80
manager)

1002 IV&V Technical Specialist (PKI $158.38 840 $133,039.20
Technical Specialist)

1003 Senior Application Engineer $118.78 305 $36,227.90
1,375

Period : 5/19/14- 9/18/2015

2001 IV&V Process Manager $198.57 1380 $274,026.60
2002 IV&V Technical Specialist $158.86 4,100 $651,326.00
2003 Senior Application Engineer $119.14 1,675 $199,559.50

5,555
Total Estimated Ceiling 6,930 $1,339,710.00

2. Section 4 entitled: "NRCB050 Consideration and Obligation - Task Orders" is modified as follows:

(a) The ceiling of this order for services is $1,339,710.00.

(b) This order is subject to the minimum and maximum ordering requirements set forth in the
contract.

(c) The amount presently obligated with respect to this order is $1,177,000.00. The obligated
amount shall, at no time, exceed the order ceiling as specified in paragraph (a) above. When
and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated
amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and
until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this order, in
accordance with FAR Part 43 - Modifications. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess
of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk and may not be
reimbursed by the Government.

(d) The Contractor shall comply with the provisions of FAR 52.232-22 - Limitation of Funds, for
incrementally-funded delivery orders or task orders.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.


